# County Council of Howard County, Maryland

	·
2016 Legislative Session	Legislative day#
	<b>RESOLUTION NO.</b> <u>26</u> - 2016
Introduced by:	Chairperson at the request of the County Executive
A RESOLUTION confirming	the reappointment of Connie Molter to the Howard County Animal
Matters Hearing Board	
S	
	•
Introduced and read first time on Jebrua	<u>(</u> ,2016.
	By order Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council
Read for a second time and a public hearing held	d on Abrusy 16, 2016.  By order Lessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council
This Resolution was read the third time and was	Adopted, Adopted with amendments, Failed, Withdrawn by the County Council

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strike out indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment.

Certified by Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council

1	WHEREAS, Section 404 of the Howard County Charter and Section 6.300 of the Howard
2	County Code provide for the County Executive to appoint and for the County Council to confirm
3	nominees to Howard County Boards and Commissions created by law; and
4	WHEREAS, Sections 6.315 and 17.308(e) of the Howard County Code provide for an
5	Animal Matters Hearing Board in Howard County; and
6	WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed the reappointment of Connie Molter as a
7	member of the Animal Matters Hearing Board; and
8	WHEREAS, the County Council ratifies the County Executive's special trust and confidence
9	in the abilities of the nominee.
10	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,
11	Maryland this day of Warel, 2016 that the following person is reappointed as a
12	member of the Howard County Animal Matters Hearing Board to serve from April 1, 2016 until April
13	1, 2021 or until a successor is appointed and confirmed:
14	Connie Molter
15	Columbia, Maryland

## Connie Molter Columbia, MD 21044 410-740-5591

## WORK EXPERIENCE: National Security Agency, June 1985 - present

Current position: Litigation attorney

- Agency lead on numerous civil and criminal litigation cases
- Extensive background leading, managing, and executing complex Agency projects, with a primary focus on issues related to litigation and developing policy to implement Executive Branch guidance
- Agency representative on numerous Executive Branch, Department of Defense, and Intelligence Community working groups

### **EDUCATION**

J.D., University of Maryland School of Law, Baltimore, Maryland: 2013
M.A. in Political Science, University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill, North Carolina: 1985
B.S. in Math and French, Marquette University, Milwaukee, Wisconsin: 1981

#### **Prior Community Service**

Longfellow Elementary School PTA President and Treasurer: 1992-1996 Wilde Lake High School PTSA Secretary: 2008-2009 Girl Scout Troop Cookie Manager, Howard County troop: 1997-2009